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Well, we are entering the end of
registered shooting for the year. This
OT2 issue will report the results of the
October and November Multiplex shoots
as well as the October 22 registered
shoot at the Caldwell Gun Club.

October Multiplex.

35 Clubs — 376 Shooters — 50,500
Targets.

Idaho shooters did well with Johnny
Keppinger, George Stevens, Chester
Carter, Tony Shuyler, Marvin
Heimgartner, Daren Ames, and Jim
Cahoon all scoring perfect 50's in the
singles event.

Clay Brown and Cahoon also had two of
the runner-up scores of 49 in the
handicap event while Chuck Terry and
Kyle Perry had two of the runner-up
scores of 49 in the doubles.

Keppinger also had the highest score in
the Sub-Gauge event with his lone 49
and Idaho shooters had 27 “hits” on the
cash Lewis purses.

Event 1. Singles. Lewis Pay-Offs.

50 $21.47
48 20.68
45 20.26
43 40.55

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

50 Johnny Keppinger, George
Stevens, Chester Carter, and Tony
Shuyler — Boise. Marvin Heimgartner —
Culdesac. Daren Ames and Jim Cahoon —
Pocatello.

48 Gene Hunt — Boise. John Helpman
— Culdesac. Waylon Klundt, Kyle Perry,
and Rick Bradshaw — Wood River.

45 Cal Kidney — Boise.

43 None.

Event 2. Handicap. Lewis Pay-Offs.

50 $432

49 41.14
44 19.46
42 24.83
39 30.00

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

50 None

49 Clay Brown — Boise. Jim Cahoon —
Pocatello.

44 Rich Wehren, Bill Hirning, and
Tony Shuyler — Boise.

42 Rick Ruggles — Wood River.

38 None.



Event 3. Doubles. Lewis Pay-Offs.

50 $343.20
49 76.27
44 31.76
41 22.00
37 44.00

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

50 None

49 Chuck Terry — Boise. Kyle Perry —
Wood River.

44 Marvin Heimgartner — Culdesac.
Daren Ames — Pocatello. Mike
Chatterton — Wood River.

41 Rich Wehren — Boise. Scott
Goitiandia — Wood River.

37 None

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 10 Clubs. 21
Shooters. 1,050 Targets.

Event 4. Sub-gauge Lewis Pay-Offs.

49 $33.60
48 22.40
41 16.67
36 33.60
35 22.40

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

49 Johnny Keppinger — Boise.
48 None
41 None
36 None
35 None

Idaho PITA All-Star Team Points.

Johnny Keppinger — 5. George Stevens —
5. Chester Carter — 5. Tony Shuyler — 5.
Marvin Heimgartner — 5. Daren Ames —
5. Jim Cahoon - 10. Clay Brown — 5.
Chuck Terry — 5. Kyle Perry — 5.

Caldwell Registered Shoot. October 22,

2022.

A week-long forecast for bad weather
held attendance down and a gloomy
weather day held scores down. 26
shooters fired at 6,500 birds for the day.

George Stevens led scoring in the
doubles event with his 91. Waylon
Klundt was high in the singles with 97
and Chester Carter topped the handicap
event with his 88. Tony Shuyler won the
HOA champion's pin by 5 birds with his
269 score.

Winners and High Scores.

Event One. Doubles. 18 Entries.

A George Stevens 91

Tony Shuyler 87
B Tarynn Harrsch 73

Chuck Terry 73
C Gene Hunt 82

Bob Holland 78
D Paul Goldsmith 49
Lady Kay Klundt 73
Vet Chester Carter 86
Junior Blake McCutecheon 79



Event 2. Singles. 24 Entries.

A Waylon Klundt
Kyle Perry
Tony Shuyler
George Stevens

B Chuck Terry
Chris Felty

C Tarynn Harrsch
Bill Hirning

D Blake McCutecheon
Paul Goldsmith
Lady Kay Klundt
Helen Keppinger
Vet Darel Holcomb
Chester Carter

Event 3. Handicap. 23 Entries.

97
96
96
96
94
91
94
91
89
88

Champ Chester Carter 88
Short Blake McCutecheon 87
Paul Goldsmith 77
Mid Darel Holcomb 85
Gene Hunt 81
Long Bill Hirning 86 wct
Tony Shuyler 86
Lady Kay Klundt 75
Tarynn Harrsch 73
Vet Johnny Keppinger 76
Bob Holland 72
High-Over-All
Champ Tony Shuyler 269
A Chester Carter 264
Waylon Klundt 262
B Chris Felty 244
Chuck Terry 238
C Tarynn Harrsch 240

Bob Holland 234
D Blake McCutcheon 255

Gene Hunt 244
Lady Kay Klundt 229
Vet Johnny Keppinger 239
Bob Holland 234

Idaho PITA All-Star Team Points.

George Stevens — 6. Tony Shuyler 16.
Tarynn Harrsch — 9 and 2 category.
Chuck Terry — 9. Gene Hunt — 6 and 2
category. Bob Holland =5 and 5
category. Paul Goldsmith — 7. Kay Klundt
— 14 category. Waylon Klundt — 7.
Chester Carter — 10 and 5 category.
Blake McCutcheon — 12 and 3 category.
Kyle Perry — 2. Chris Felty — 7. Bill Hirning
— 5. Helen Keppinger — 2 category.
Johnny Keppinger — 8 category. Darel
Holcomb — 6 category.

17 Idaho Shooters earned Idaho All-Star
team points at this shoot.

November Multiplex.

32 clubs — 274 shooters — 36,450 targets
Punches — 50 (1) 1 yard. 48 (2) 1 yard.
47 (2) % yard.

Rick Ruggles was the Idaho star this
month as he fired the only Idaho 50 in
the singles and tied for high in the
doubles with 49. Zach Sewell had one of
the runner-up scores in the handicap
event with his 48.

Bad weather at several of the Idaho
shooting sites held attendance and



scores down with Idaho shooters

managing to hit only 7 Lewis Class cash

payoffs.
Event One. Singles.
50 $59.33
47 19,78
45 15.50
41 41.08

50
47
45
41

50
48
42
39
36

50
48
42
39
36

49
43
39
34

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

Rick Ruggles — Wood River
John Helpman — Culdesac
Jim Adams — Culdesac
Gene Hunt — Boise

Event Two. Handicap.

$309.60
103.20
30.35
25.80
57.33

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

None

Zack Sewell — Wood River
None

Jim Cahoon — Pocatello.
None

Event Three. Doubles.

$204

31.38
40.80
45.33

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

49 Rick Ruggles — Wood River
43 None
39 None
34 None

Event Four. Sub-Gauge. 7 Clubs. 26
shooters. 1300 targets

50 $37.34
45 37.34
39 23.11

No Idaho shooters hit in the Sub-Gauge.

Idaho PITA All-Star Team win points.

Rick Ruggles — 12. Zach Sewell — 6.

Well, that is it for this OT2. Next time we
will bring you the results of the
December and January Multiplex shoots
AND the results of the Idaho PITA State
All-Star team selection process AND let
you know how many Idaho shooters
made the Parent PITA All-Star Teams.

Stay warm, get out and shoot fun
shoots, leagues, and practice at your
local club. Registered shoots will be here

again soon. So, Remember!

Shoot!

Have Fun!!

Try to Win!!!




