ON TARGET TWO

IDAHO PITA NEWSLETTER

NOVEMBER 2022.

Well, we are entering the end of registered shooting for the year. This OT2 issue will report the results of the October and November Multiplex shoots as well as the October 22nd registered shoot at the Caldwell Gun Club.

October Multiplex.

<u>35 Clubs – 376 Shooters – 50,500</u> <u>Targets.</u>

Idaho shooters did well with Johnny Keppinger, George Stevens, Chester Carter, Tony Shuyler, Marvin Heimgartner, Daren Ames, and Jim Cahoon all scoring perfect 50's in the singles event.

Clay Brown and Cahoon also had two of the runner-up scores of 49 in the handicap event while Chuck Terry and Kyle Perry had two of the runner-up scores of 49 in the doubles.

Keppinger also had the highest score in the Sub-Gauge event with his lone 49 and Idaho shooters had 27 "hits" on the cash Lewis purses.

Event 1. Singles. Lewis Pay-Offs.

50	\$21.47

- 48 20.68
- 45 20.26
- 43 40.55

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

- 50 Johnny Keppinger, George Stevens, Chester Carter, and Tony Shuyler – Boise. Marvin Heimgartner – Culdesac. Daren Ames and Jim Cahoon – Pocatello.
- 48 Gene Hunt Boise. John Helpman Culdesac. Waylon Klundt, Kyle Perry, and Rick Bradshaw Wood River.
- 45 Cal Kidney Boise.
- 43 None.

Event 2. Handicap. Lewis Pay-Offs.

- 50 \$432
- 49 41.14
- 44 19.46
- 42 24.83
- 39 30.00

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

- 50 None
- 49 Clay Brown Boise. Jim Cahoon Pocatello.
- 44 Rich Wehren, Bill Hirning, and Tony Shuyler Boise.
- 42 Rick Ruggles Wood River.
- 38 None.

Event 3. Doubles. Lewis Pay-Offs.

50	\$343.20
49	76.27
44	31.76
41	22.00
37	44.00

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

50 None

49 Chuck Terry – Boise. Kyle Perry – Wood River.

44 Marvin Heimgartner – Culdesac.Daren Ames – Pocatello. MikeChatterton – Wood River.

41 Rich Wehren – Boise. Scott Goitiandia – Wood River.

37 None

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 10 Clubs. 21 Shooters. 1,050 Targets.

Event 4. Sub-gauge Lewis Pay-Offs.

Idaho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.

49	Johnny Keppinger – Boise.
48	None
41	None
36	None
35	None

Idaho PITA All-Star Team Points.

Johnny Keppinger – 5. George Stevens – 5. Chester Carter – 5. Tony Shuyler – 5. Marvin Heimgartner – 5. Daren Ames – 5. Jim Cahoon – 10. Clay Brown – 5. Chuck Terry – 5. Kyle Perry – 5.

<u>Caldwell Registered Shoot. October 22,</u> 2022.

A week-long forecast for bad weather held attendance down and a gloomy weather day held scores down. 26 shooters fired at 6,500 birds for the day.

George Stevens led scoring in the doubles event with his 91. Waylon Klundt was high in the singles with 97 and Chester Carter topped the handicap event with his 88. Tony Shuyler won the HOA champion's pin by 5 birds with his 269 score.

Winners and High Scores.

Event One. Doubles. 18 Entries.

Α	George Stevens	91
	Tony Shuyler	87
В	Tarynn Harrsch	73
	Chuck Terry	73
С	Gene Hunt	82
	Bob Holland	78
D	Paul Goldsmith	49
Lady	Kay Klundt	73
Vet	Chester Carter	86
Junior	Blake McCutecheon	79

	Event 2. Singles. 24	Entries.	D	Bob Holland Blake McCutcheon Gene Hunt	234 255 244
Α	Waylon Klundt	97	Lady	Kay Klundt	229
	Kyle Perry	96	Vet	Johnny Keppinger	239
	Tony Shuyler	96		Bob Holland	234
	George Stevens	96			
В	Chuck Terry	94	<u>lc</u>	laho PITA All-Star Te	am Points.
	Chris Felty	91			
С	Tarynn Harrsch	94	Geor	ge Stevens – 6. Tony S	Shuyler 16.
	Bill Hirning	91	Taryn	n Harrsch – 9 and 2 o	category.
D	Blake McCutecheor	า 89	Chucl	k Terry – 9. Gene Hur	nt – 6 and 2
	Paul Goldsmith	88	categ	ory. Bob Holland – 5	and 5
Lady	Kay Klundt	81	categ	ory. Paul Goldsmith -	- 7. Kay Klundt
	Helen Keppinger	70	- 14 c	category. Waylon Klu	ndt – 7.
Vet	Darel Holcomb	96	Chest	er Carter – 10 and 5	category.
	Chester Carter	90	Blake	McCutcheon – 12 ar	nd 3 category.
			Kyle F	Perry – 2. Chris Felty -	– 7. Bill Hirning
<u> </u>	<u>Event 3. Handicap. 2</u>	<u>3 Entries.</u>	-5. H	elen Keppinger – 2 c	ategory.
			Johnr	ny Keppinger – 8 cate	gory. Darel
Cham	p Chester Carter	88	Holco	mb – 6 category.	
Short	Blake McCutecheor	า 87			
	Davil Caldonaith				
	Paul Goldsmith	77	17 Ida	aho Shooters earned	Idaho All-Star
Mid	Darel Holcomb	77 85		aho Shooters earned points at this shoot.	Idaho All-Star
Mid					ldaho All-Star
Mid Long	Darel Holcomb	85			
	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt	85 81		points at this shoot.	
	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning	85 81 86 wct	team	points at this shoot.	iplex.
Long	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler	85 81 86 wct 86	team	points at this shoot. November Multi	iplex. 36,450 targets
Long	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt	85 81 86 wct 86 75	team	points at this shoot. November Multi ubs – 274 shooters –	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard.
Long Lady	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73	team	points at this shoot. November Multi bs - 274 shooters - ches - 50 (1) 1 yard.	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard.
Long Lady	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73	32 clu Pun	points at this shoot. November Multi bs - 274 shooters - ches - 50 (1) 1 yard.	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. 1.
Long Lady	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76	32 clu Pun	November Multi sbs - 274 shooters - ches - 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. 1. 5 star this
Long Lady	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76	32 clu Pun Rick F	November Multi Subs – 274 shooters – ches – 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. d. o star this Idaho 50 in
Long Lady Vet	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76	32 clu Pun Rick F mont the si	November Multi Ibs – 274 shooters – ches – 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard Ruggles was the Idaho h as he fired the only	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. 1. 2 star this 7 Idaho 50 in gh in the
Long Lady Vet	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland <u>High-Over-A</u>	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76 72	32 clu Pun Rick F mont the si doub	November Multi November Multi Subs – 274 shooters – ches – 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard Ruggles was the Idaho h as he fired the only ngles and tied for hig	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. d. o star this didaho 50 in gh in the dell had one of
Long Lady Vet	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland High-Over-A	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76 72	Rick F mont the si doub the ru	November Multings - 274 shooters - 2	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. d. o star this didaho 50 in gh in the dell had one of
Long Lady Vet	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland High-Over-A Top Tony Shuyler Chester Carter	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76 72 <u>II</u> 269 264	Rick F mont the si doub the ru	November Multi November Multi Subs – 274 shooters – ches – 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard Ruggles was the Idaho h as he fired the only ngles and tied for hig les with 49. Zach Sew unner-up scores in th	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. d. o star this didaho 50 in gh in the dell had one of
Long Lady Vet Cham	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland High-Over-A p Tony Shuyler Chester Carter Waylon Klundt	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76 72 II 269 264 262	Rick F mont the si doub the ru event	November Multi November Multi Subs – 274 shooters – ches – 50 (1) 1 yard. 47 (2) ½ yard Ruggles was the Idaho h as he fired the only ngles and tied for hig les with 49. Zach Sew unner-up scores in th	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. 5. 5. star this 6 Idaho 50 in 7 Idaho 50 in 8 In the 6 Idaho one of 6 Idaho one of 6 Idaho one
Long Lady Vet Cham	Darel Holcomb Gene Hunt Bill Hirning Tony Shuyler Kay Klundt Tarynn Harrsch Johnny Keppinger Bob Holland High-Over-A p Tony Shuyler Chester Carter Waylon Klundt Chris Felty	85 81 86 wct 86 75 73 76 72 <u>II</u> 269 264 262 244	Rick F mont the si doub the ru event	November Multinbs – 274 shooters – 2	iplex. 36,450 targets 48 (2) 1 yard. d. o star this Idaho 50 in gh in the Ivell had one of e handicap the Idaho

	es down with Idaho shooters aging to hit only 7 Lewis Class cash offs.	<u>lo</u>	daho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.
	Event One. Singles.	49	Rick Ruggles – Wood River
		43	None
50	\$59.33	39	None
47	19,78	34	None
45	15.50		
41	41.08	<u>Ev</u>	vent Four. Sub-Gauge. 7 Clubs. 26
			shooters. 1300 targets
<u>le</u>	daho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.		40-04
		50	\$37.34
50	Rick Ruggles – Wood River	45	37.34
47	John Helpman – Culdesac	39	23.11
45	Jim Adams – Culdesac		
41	Gene Hunt – Boise	No Id	daho shooters hit in the Sub-Gauge.
	Event Two. Handicap.	<u>Ida</u>	ho PITA All-Star Team win points.
50	\$309.60	Rick	Ruggles – 12. Zach Sewell – 6.
48	103.20		
42	30.35		
39	25.80	Well	, that is it for this OT2. Next time we
36	57.33	will b	oring you the results of the
<u>lo</u>	daho Shooters Hitting the Lewis.	AND	ember and January Multiplex shoots the results of the Idaho PITA State tar team selection process <u>AND</u> let
50	None	you l	know how many Idaho shooters
48	Zack Sewell – Wood River	made	e the Parent PITA All-Star Teams.
42	None		
39	Jim Cahoon – Pocatello.	Stay	warm, get out and shoot fun
36	None	shoo	ts, leagues, and practice at your
		local	club. Registered shoots will be here
	Event Three. Doubles.	agair	n soon. So, Remember!
49 43	\$204 31.38		Shoot!
39	40.80		Have Fuell
34	45.33		Have Fun!!
			Toronto Maria III
			Try to Win!!!